
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3495
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to hold consultations or enter into agreements with some foreign countries with a view to improve the road infrastructure in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b) As an on-going process Government is engaged in bilateral / multilateral cooperation in Road Transport Sector with other countries for exchange and sharing of Technical Expertise, Experience, Knowledge, Modern Technology and global best Practices, etc. through signing of Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) on the basic principles of reciprocity, equality and mutual benefits. So far such MoUs have been signed with USA, UK, Malaysia, France, Finland, Canada and Japan.
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